H \$40.00 471713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TearLab Corporation		08/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OcuHub, LLC
Street Address:	4885 Old Towne Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30068
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4717130	OCUHUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alyssa Worsham	
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Worsham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark OCUHUB - EXECUTED 8_25_16_(palib1_8551456_2)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark OCUHUB - EXECUTED 8_25_16_(palib1_8551456_2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0185

900376261

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tearlab Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with an address of 9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92121 is the owner of the OCUHUB trademark and related trademark registration:

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date
United States	OCUHUB	4717130	June 27, 2013

(collectively, the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, OcuHub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 4885 Old Towne Parkway, Suite 200, Marietta, Georgia 30068, desires to acquire the Trademark and the registration thereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tearlab Corporation assigns to OcuHub, LLC all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark and to the registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated: $8/25$, 2016	Assignor: By: Mer Dyll
	Name: Seph Jensen Wes Braze Tearlab Corporation
Dated:, 2016	Assignee:
	Ву:
	Name: Stephen Kendig
	OcuHub LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tearlab Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with an address of 9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92121 is the owner of the OCUHUB trademark and related trademark registration:

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date
United States	OCUHUB	4717130	June 27, 2013

(collectively, the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, OcuHub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 4885 Old Towne Parkway, Suite 200, Marietta, Georgia 30068, desires to acquire the Trademark and the registration thereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tearlab Corporation assigns to OcuHub, LLC all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark and to the registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated:	_, 2016	Assignor:
		By:
Dated: Aug 5	_, 2016	Assignee: By: Steple Les Name: Stephen Kendio

OcuHub LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 08/29/2016